TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM752526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Catfish Companies, LLC		08/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Catfish Producers, LLC
Street Address:	229 South Street
City:	Isola
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38754
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728698	COUNTRY SELECT CATFISH
Registration Number:	2559724	COUNTRY SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Leo M. Loughlin **Correspondent Name:**

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, PC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 901 New York Ave, N.W., Suite 900 East

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5433-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leo M. Loughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Leo M. Loughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=5433-105-6ASN#page1.tif source=5433-105-6ASN#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Consolidated Catfish Companies, LLC, a limited liability company of Mississippi ("ASSIGNOR), with a principal place of business at 229 South Street, Isola, Mississippi 38754, has adopted and is using the marks at Exhibit A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Marks and Registrations); and

WHEREAS, Consolidated Catfish Producers, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 229 South Street, Isola, Mississippi 38754 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, effective as of May 1, 2021, unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Consolidated Catfish Companies, LLC

Printed Name: Richard D. Stevens

Printed Title: Resident

Date: 8/24/2022

EXHIBIT A

REG. NO.	MARK
2728698	Country Select
2559724	COUNTRY SELECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 08/31/2022